

Issued to
Name of contractor:
Address of contractor:
Assistant Engineer/ Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canal Sub-Division No. II Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

SCHEDULE FOR THE WORK : " Urgent repair to ghog at Ch. 561.00(R/B)of G.B.C under Ukhla(S) Section of K.C. Sub-Divn. No.II during 2016-17."

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE (Rs.)	UNIT	AMOUNT (Rs.)
1	<u>Item no-7(a),Page No-02 Of K.C Schedule</u>	548.64	Sqm	10.00	Sqm	5486.00
	a)Cutting and removing ordinary thick or thorny jungles including clearing and depositing the same with all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.					
2	<u>Item no-6,Page No-23 Of K.C Schedule</u>	1263.09	Sqm	6.00	Sqm	7579.00
	Uprooting and removal of vegetative growth of all description obstructing flow of canal water and throwing the same beyond the spoil bank as directed.					
3	<u>Item No-1,Page No-1 of K.C.Schedule</u>	192.77	Cum	77.00	Cum	14843.00
	Earthwork in excavation in the canals / drainage channels / borrowpits / River bed / slope of bank as noted below as per designed section & throwing the spoils in layer of 23 cm. for making banks as per profile or to deposit the same in any other place as wanted by the Engineer-in-Charge within an initial lead of 30 metre and initial lift of 2.00 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (Including dewatering as necessary) a) Local soil / soil mixed with moorum or kankar / silt, dry or moist / slushy silt / sticky soil.					
4	<u>Item No-3,Page No-1 Of K.C Schedule</u>	19.80	Cum	9.00	Cum	178.00
	Extra rate over item No.1 for all kinds of soil for every additional lift of 2.00 metre or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 2.00 metre.					
5	<u>Item No-15,Page No-3 Of K.C Schedule</u>	99.00	Cum	23.00	Cum	2277.00
	Extra rate for puddling, watering & ramming etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.					
6	<u>Item No-37(b),Page No-9 Of K.C Schedule</u>	1.238	Cum	278.00	Cum	344.00
	Dismantling old structure for all heights carefully as directed including removing and disposal of the debris from site and stacking serviceable materials at site as directed with all leads and lifts (Buildings & structure). b)Cement concrete work					
7	<u>Item No.-2, Page No.-22 of K.C Schedule</u>	1.238	Cum	5248.00	Cum	6497.00
	Cement concrete lining with cast in situ blocks in canal bed and slope with 20mm down coarse aggregate (stone chips) including drop walls as per direction and drawing including necessary shuttering, staging and curing with supply and carriage of all materials to site (concrete should be machine mixed.) a)prop 1:2:4					

Total = Rs. 37204.00

Assistant Engineer / Sub-Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canal Sub-Division No. II
Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

I/We do hereby agree to execute the above work @ % Above/Low/At per than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith .

Signature of the Contractor(s)